EMICO EA 900 SERIES TRUNNION BALL VALVES
API 6D / FIRE SAFE
2
EMICO TRUNNION BALL VALVES API  6D /  FIRE SAFE
QUALITY ASSURANCE & CERTIFICATION
• EMICO was the first ball valve manufacturer in Taiwan to implement the ISO 9002 Quality Assurance System.
 In 2000, it further obtained ISO 9001 Certification, certified by TUV Rheinland.
• EMICO  is an authorised licensee to use API 6D and certified to PED CE, ATEX, TA-Luft and is UL listed.

Injection
NACE
EMICO TRUNNION BALL VALVE FIGURE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example for: 50mm, Class 600, Full Bore, RF Flanged, Ball Valve, A105 Body, 316L Trim, Viton AED FR58/90 O-
Ring, RPTFE Seat, Lever Operated, Cavity Sealant facility
4
EMICO TRUNNION BALL VALVES API  6D /  FIRE SAFE
EA-906
Class 600
Minimum Temperature:
Maximum Temperature:
Carbon Steel body (Group 1.1):
Stainless Steel body (Group 2.2):
Stainless Steel body (Group 2.8):
As AGA-tested valve:
EA-903
Class 300
Minimum Temperature:
Maximum Temperature:
Carbon Steel body (Group 1.1):
Stainless Steel body (Group 2.2):
Stainless Steel body (Group 2.8):
As AGA-tested valve:
EA-901
Class 150
Minimum Temperature:
Maximum Temperature:
Carbon Steel body (Group 1.1):
Stainless Steel body (Group 2.2):
Stainless Steel body (Group 2.8):
As AGA-tested valve:
1480PSI / 10,200kPa (CS Group 1.1)
-29°C to 38°C
150°C (Devlon V seat inserts)
102bar/1,480psi/10,200kPa
99.36bar/1,441psi/9;936kPa
103.4bar/1,499psi/10,340kPa
10,200kPa / -29°C ~ 80°C
740PSI / 5100kPa (CS Group 1.1)
-29°C to 38°C
190°C (RPTFE seat inserts)
51.1bar/740psi/5,110kPa
49.6bar/720psi/4,960kPa
51.7 bar/749psi/5,170kPa
5,110kPa / -29°C ~ 80°C
285PSI / 2000kPa (CS Group 1.1)
-29°C to 38°C
230°C (RPTFE seat inserts)
19.6bar/285psi/1,960kPa
19bar/275psi/1,900kPa
20bar/290psi/2,000kPa
1,960kPa / - 29°C ~ 80°C
AGA APPROVALS
Manual Shut-off Class 1
AS 4617 - 2018
(Incl Amdt. 1)
Certificate No. 9052
Automatic Shut-off & Vent
Valves Class 1
AS 4629 - 2005
(Incl. Amdt 2)
Certificate No. 9051
Temperature tested by AGA
-29°C~ 80°C
Size Range: 50mm, 80mm,
100mm, 150mm & 200mm
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR EA906 (CLASS 600), EA-903 (CLASS 300), AND
EA-901 (CLASS 150) TRUNNION MOUNTED BALL VALVE COVERING AGA SUPPLIES.
EMICO Valve Model
Australian Standard AS 4629
AGA Certificate No. AGA 9051 G
Flanged Ends
Max. AGA Pressure